
ISA North Sports Calendar September 23- July 24

Event Age
Group

Gend
er

Nation
al

Qualifi
er

Venue Date Time Host School Organiser Email

Water Polo U11 M N/A Castleton
Baths

28/09/23 12.00 Beech House
Kevin Sartain mr.sartain@beechhousescho

ol.net

mrs.kelly@beechhouseschoo
l.net

Football U9 (Year
4)

M/F N/A The Grange 02/10/23 The Grange Gareth Evans gevans@grange.org.uk

Netball U18 F N/A Scarisbrick 04/10/23 Scarisbrick Simon Warburton
warburtons@scarisbrickhalls
chool.co.uk

Netball U16 F N/A QE TBC QE

Hockey U11/U13 F N/A QE TBC QE

ISA North
Sports Meet

Teachers N/A N/A Forest Prep
School

TBC Amanda
Pawson/ Nick
McMahon

Amanda Pawson
Nick McMahon

apawson@forestparkprep.co.
uk
n.mcmahon@hgsf.org.uk

mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
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October Half
Term

13/10-
6/11

Swimming U9-
U19

M/F Q Macclesfield 12/10/23 Forest
Park/HGSF

Mandy Pawson
Nick McMahon

apawson@forestparkprep.co.
uk
n.mcmahon@hgfs.org.uk

Football 7 a
side

U11 M/F N/A The Grange
School

8.11.23 Gareth Evans Gareth Evans gevans@grange.org.uk

Football U16 M Q Abbey Gate
College

9/11/23 Abbey Gate
College

Chris Cutler chris.cutler@abbeygatecolleg
e.co.uk

Basketball U11 M/F N/A Ellesmere Port
Sports Village

23/11/23
TBC

The Firs David Girvan d.girvan@firsschool.org

Swimming U9-
U19

M/F London 1/12/23 ISA National apawson@forestparkp
rep.co.uk
n.mcmahon@hgfs.org
.uk

Tag Rugby U11 M/F N/A Scarisbrick 08/12/23 Scarisbrick Simon Warburton
warburtons@scarisbrickhalls
chool.co.uk

Christmas
Break

19/12-
8/1/24

Football U10 M/F N The Grange 18.01.24 The Grange Garteh Evans gevans@grange.org.uk

mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk


ISA North Sports Calendar September 23- July 24

Senior Cross
Country

U12-
18

M/F Q Scarisbrick
Hall School

23/1/24 Scarisbrick
Simon Warburton warburtons@scarisbrickhalls

chool.co.uk

Senior
Netball

U13 F Q Abbey Gate
College

TBC Abbey Gate Emma Jones emma.jones@abbeygatecolle
ge.co.
uk

Senior Dance U12-
18

M/F N Queen
Ethelburgas

TBC QE
Julie Langford jlangford@qe.org

Tag Rugby U9 M/F N Scarisbrick 02/02/24 Scarisbrick
warburtons@scarisbrickhalls
chool.co.uk

Junior Cross
Country

U9-
U11

M/F Q Scarisbrick
Hall School

8/2/24 Scarisbrick Simon Warburton
warburtons@scarisbrickhalls
chool.co.uk

Football 5 a
side

U11 M/F Q Fives Football
Trafford

TBC Forest Park Amanda Pawson apawson@forestparkprep.co.
uk

Netball 7 a
side

U11 F Q Hulme Hall
School

TBC Hulme Hall Jackie Smith j.smith@hulmehallschool.org

Waterpolo U9 M/F N Castleton 09/02/24 12.00 Beech House Kevin Sartian mr.sartain@beechhousescho
ol.net

February Half
Term

9/2-26/2
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Cross
Country

U9-
U19

M/F Worksop 02/03/24 ISA National apawson@forestparkprep.co.
uk
n.mcmahon@hgfs.org.uk

Swimming U11,
U10,
U9

M/F N/A Castleton
Baths

08/03/24 12.00 Beech House Kevin Sartain mr.sartain@beechhousescho
ol.net

Netball High
5’s Small
Schools

U11 M/F N/A Hulme Hall TBC Hulme Hall Jackie Smith j.smith@hulmehallschool.org

Football U8 M/F N/A Scarisbrick 15/03/24 Scarisbrick Simon Warburton
warburtons@scarisbrickhalls
chool.co.uk

Netball U13 F Kings High
Warwick

20/3/24 ISA National apawson@forestparkprep.co.
uk
n.mcmahon@hgfs.org.uk

Netball U11 F Kings High
Warwick

13/3/24 ISA National apawson@forestparkprep.co.
uk
n.mcmahon@hgfs.org.uk

New Age
Kurling

U7-
U11

S N/A HGSF 12/3/23 HGSF Nick McMahon n.mcmahon@hgsf.org.uk

Football U14 M N/A Abbey Gate
College

14/3/24 Abbey Gate Chris Cutler chris.cutler@abbeygatecolleg
e.co.uk

Football U13 M N/A QE 19/3/24 QE Paul Bolland pbolland@qe.org

Football U11 M St George’s
Park

8/3/24 ISA National apawson@forestparkprep.co.
uk

mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
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n.mcmahon@hgfs.org.uk

Netball U10 F N/A Bowdon Prep
School

Needs to
be a
Tuesday

Sophie Hughes shughes@bowdonprep.org.u
k

Easter Break 22/3-
15/4

Gymnastic U11 M/F/M
+F

N/A HGSF 18/4/24 HGSF Nick McMahon n.mcmahon@hgsf.org.uk

Netball High
5’s

U9 F N/A Alderley Edge Needs to
be
Friday

Michelle
Critchley

mcritchley@aesg.co.u
k

Dance U8-
U11

M/F N/A Bowdon Prep Needs to
be a
Thursday

Sophie
Hughes

shughes@bowdonpre
p.org.uk

Senior
Athletics

U12-
U18

M/F Q Manchester
City Of Sport

Thursday
9th May

Chris Cutler chris.cutler@abbeygat
ecollege.co.uk

Junior
Athletics

U9-
U11

M/F Q Manchester
City Of Sport

TBC Louise
Broome

louisebroome@me.co
m

Whitsun
Break

27/5-
10/6

Rounders U11 F N Alderley Edge
Lydiat Lane

TBC Michelle
Critchley

mcritchley@aesg.co.u
k
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Athletics U9-
U19

M/F Birmingham 17/6/24 ISA National apawson@forestparkp
rep.co.uk
n.mcmahon@hgfs.org
.uk

Rounders U13/U15 F N Alderley Edge
Lydiat Lane

TBC Emily Cattell ecattell@aesg.co.uk

Kwik Cricket U11 M/F N Queen
Ethelburga’s

19/06/24 Ben Gibbons bgibbons@qe.org

Athletics U11 M/F N Beech House 10/07/24 1.00pm Kevin Sartain mr.sartain@beechhou
seschool.net

Football U13 Girls N/A QE TBC P.Bolland pboland@qe.org

Dodgeball
(Small
schools)

U9/
U11

M/F N/A

Handball
(Small
Schools)

U9/U11 M/F N/A

Basketball U13/U15 Boys N/A

Cricket U14 M/F

Football U12 M/F

Multiskills/
Athletics

KS1 M/F

Badminton U11/U13/
U15

M/F

mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk
mailto:apawson@forestparkprep.co.uk


ISA North Sports Calendar September 23- July 24

Netball U11 M

Pop Lacrosse U11 M/F


